## ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

# **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN**

To the **LEGAL VOTERS** of the **Township of Monee**, in the County of Will and State of Illinois, that the Annual Town Meeting of the Township of Monee will be conducted on:

# TUESDAY, APRIL12, 2022

being the second Tuesday of said month

## At 7:30 PM, at the Monee Township Hall

### 26121 S. Egyptian Trail, Monee, Illinois.

For the transaction of the miscellaneous business of the Township of Monee; and after a Moderator having been chosen, will proceed to hear and consider reports of all officers and decide on such measures as may come before the meeting and in pursuance of law, may vote to Order the Business of the Township of Monee.

MONEE TOWNSHIP ANNUAL TOWN MEETING TOWNSHIP HALL 26121 Egyptian Trail, Monee, Illinois

> April 12, 2022 7:30 p.m.

Note: In person Meeting PLEASE ARRIVE PRIOR TO 7:30 P.M. TO SIGN-IN (Anyone arriving after 7:30 p.m. will not be able to vote)

AGENDA:

- Call to order
- Pledge to the Flag
- Selection of Moderator
- Announcement of the next Annual Town Meeting, April 11, 2023
- Set time for April 11, 2023 Annual Town Meeting (By motion from the floor)
- Introduction of Township Officials Present
- Supervisor's Overview
  - Assessor's Overviews
- Highway Commissioner Report/Projects
- Presented by Clerk
  - Supervisor's Financial Report
- Moderator Opens Meeting to the Electors
- •
- Moderator asks if any further business
- Adjourn